
 
Lincoln Public Schools 

 
  Buckner M. Creel 
  Administrator for Business and Finance 

July 3, 2011 
To:       Lincoln School Committee 
             Mickey Brandmeyer 
From:  Buckner Creel 
             
Subject:  Lincoln School – Budget and Contract Matters 
 
The following budget and contract matters are submitted for your review and action: 
 
1.  Budget update.  The status of the Feasibility Study budget as of June 30, 2011 
follows: 
 

Budget category Original Revised Committed  Expended Available 
OPM $200,000 $196,480 $196,480 $84,639 $00 
Architect  & 
Engineer $400,000 $397,000 $397,000 $78,600 $00 
Other Services $50,000 $56,520 $21,175 $3,759 $35,345 

Total $650,000 $650,000 $614,655 $166,997 $35,345 
 
 
 
2.  Amendments to the OMR contract.     

• Amendments #1 through 3 were approved by the School Committee at its 
meeting on March 23,2011 and executed.  The work is substantially complete.  

• Amendment #4 will certain geotechnical investigations by drilling test borings 
to depths of 15 to 20 feet and analyzing the results.  The work will be 
performed under the supervision of OMR, OMR’s civil/site engineer, and will 
employ the services of Nobis Engineering.  Four proposals from firms whose 
prior performance for either OMR or the Schools has been commendable.  
Nobis Engineering submitted the lowest proposal, and the OMR proposal for 
$10,890 is attached. 

 
The School Building Committee approved Amendment #4 at its meeting on June 28, 
2011, and recommends that the School Committee amend the contract. 
 
Recommendation:  That the School vote to amend the OMR contract.   
















	SBC budget-contracts update to SC 11 Jul 11
	Lincoln Schools-Contract Amendment 4 -- Jun 11.pdf



